

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

A Subsidiary of MDU Resources Group, Inc. 400 N 4th Street Bismarck, ND 58501

State of Wyoming Gas Rate Schedule

W.P.S.C. Tariff No. 2

44th Revised Sheet No. 3

Canceling 43rd Revised Sheet No. 3

RATE SUMMARY SHEET

Page 1 of 1

Rate Schedule	Sheet No.	Basic Service Charge	Distribution Delivery Charge	Current Fuel Charge	Cost of Gas 1/ Surcharge Adjustment	/ Total	Total Rate per Dk
Residential Rate 60	10	\$0.62 per day	\$0.507	\$5.150	(\$0.562)	\$4.588	\$5.095
Firm General Service Rate 70	20						
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.67 per day	\$0.725	\$5.150	(\$0.562)	\$4.588	\$5.313
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.80 per day	\$0.525	\$5.150	(\$0.562)	\$4.588	\$5.113
Small Interruptible Sales Rate 71	30						
Maximum		\$145.00 per month	\$0.420	\$5.150	(\$0.562)	\$4.588	\$5.008
Minimum		\$145.00 per month	\$0.077	\$5.150	(\$0.562)	\$4.588	\$4.665
Optional Seasonal Gas Service Rate 72 Meters rated < 500 cubic feet Meters rated > 500 cubic feet	40	\$0.67 per day \$1.80 per day	\$0.725 \$0.525	\$3.289 \$3.289	(\$0.562) (\$0.562)	\$2.727 \$2.727	\$3.452 \$3.252
Transportation Service Small Interruptible Rate 81 Maximum Minimum	50	\$145.00 per month \$145.00 per month	\$0.420 \$0.077	V 0.200	(\$0.002)		\$0.420 \$0.077
Large Interruptible Rate 82 Maximum Minimum		\$250.00 per month \$250.00 per month	\$0.149 \$0.035				\$0.149 \$0.035
Large Interruptible Sales Rate 85 Maximum Minimum	60	\$250.00 per month \$250.00 per month	\$0.149 \$0.035	\$5.150 \$5.150	(\$0.562) (\$0.562)	\$4.588 \$4.588	\$4.737 \$4.623

^{1/} Refer to Rate 88 Sheet Nos. 70-76.

Service rendered on and **Date Filed:** April 8, 2025 **Effective Date:**

after May 1, 2025

Travis R. Jacobson Issued By:

> Vice President -30013-419-GP-25 Docket No.:

> Regulatory Affairs Record No. 17789